

Sahebganj PS No-347/2021 (Reg. No: 35/2021)

CNR No: WBCB09-000041-2021

J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 44

Date: 21-01-2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is absent by filing a time petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Heard and considered. Petition for further time stands allowed.

Two witnesses i.e. CSW-2 namely Rabindra Nath Barman and CSW-3 namely Joyna Barman have turned up before this Board but they are not examined as Ld. Advocate files a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. Prayer stands allowed with cost of Rs.800/- that is paid to the witnesses.

The witnesses are redirected to appear before this Board on the next date fixed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue summon upon CSW-2 & CSW-3.

D.A to comply

Fix **25-02-2025** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar