

Sahebganj PS No-347/2021 (Reg. No: 35/2021)
CNR No: WBCB09-000041-2021
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 52

Date: 10-09-2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the Member of this Board is also present.

CCL on bail is absent without step. None move on behalf of the CCL on repeated calls.

Issue Guardian Notice upon guardian of the CCL at once.

Witness i.e. CSW-10 namely SI Rafayet Hassan have turned up before this Board today. But he is not examined today and redirected to remain present on next date fixed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **08-10-2025** for S/R of Guardian Notice and appearance of the CCL.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar